11-06-2009

FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 10-26-AQ

RECORDATION FORM COVER PATENTS ONL)

MERCE (Office

Tab settings	▼ . 103579918
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
CHRISTOPHER L. HAWKER	Name: TRIDENT DESIGN, LLC
JESSICA A. MORELANO	
·	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🚨 Yes 🛂 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	Street Address: 24 EAST LINCOLN ST.
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	C 22015
	City: COLUMBUS State: OH ZIP: 43215
Execution Date: Oct. 27, 2009	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 29 316	766
Water description to be in filed together with a new application th	e execution date of the application is: Oct. 27, 2009
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
ATTY'S DOCKET No. 6-415	
. •	·
Additional numbers atta	ched? 🖸 Yes 🍱 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	o. Total homeon of applications are parents and
Name: DAVID A. BURGE, Esq.	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.99
	⊠ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2901 South PARK BLVO.	Please charge any deficiency in appended check to
	8. Deposit account number:
	02-4700
City: <u>CLEVELANO</u> State: OH ZIP: 44120	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE 11/62/2009 MBELETE1 00000012 29316/66 . 48.00 DP
	01 FC:8021
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document. PAVID A. BURGE, REG#24,390	
ATTORNEY OF RECORD	WX/1/2 Oct. 29, 2009
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
EXPRESS MAIL LABEL NO. EM 230790.	17505 Total number of pages compilering cover sites.

PATENT REEL: 023480 FRAME: 0564

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION OF ONE DOLLAR and other good and valuable consideration, receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned named inventors of the invention entitled

PORTION OF A WATER SENSOR ORNAMENT THAT CAN BE HUNG FROM A CHRISTMAS TREE

which is described and claimed in an application executed concurrently herewith, Atty's Docket No. 6-415,

THE UNDERSIGNED NAMED INVENTORS do hereby sell, transfer, set over and assign unto

Trident Design, LLC

which has an office and place of business at 24 East Lincoln Street, Columbus, OH 43215 its heirs, executors, administrators, successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives (hereinafter the "Assignee") the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention of the above-identified application invented by us, and the application for United States patent therefor, and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subjects matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and the right to apply for and obtain patents in countries foreign to the United States including the right to claim in foreign applications the priority of United States applications, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon in foreign countries, and do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue such Letters Patent to the Assignee as assignee and owner of the entire interest, and covenant that I (we) have full right to convey the interest herein assigned and that I (we) have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and agree that I (we) will communicate to the Assignee all facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite to assist or enable the Assignee to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests assigned herein including such acts as may be required for the application and for such divisional, continuing or reissue applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when the Assignee

EM 230 790475US Express Mail Label Express Mail Label

Page 1 of 3

desires to file a disclaimer relating thereto I (we) will, upon request, sign and deliver all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer, and I (we) further covenant and agree that I (we) will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid the Assignee either in my (our) own name(s), or in the name of the Assignee, to apply for, obtain and enforce proper patent protection in all countries, including priority rights granted to patents in foreign countries according to all the laws and treaties in force, all without further consideration but at the expense of the Assignee.

THIS ASSIGNMENT shall be binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives.

WHEREFORE THE UNDERSIGNED NAMED INVENTORS do hereby sign and affix their signatures to this document, each in the presence of two witnesses who have likewise signed and affixed their names in the spaces provided below.

Inventor Signatures

Each Signature Must	Be Witnessed By Two Witnesses
Inventor's Full Name:	CHRISTOPHER L. HAWKER
Inventor's Signature:	12

Post Office Address: 269 East Mithoff Street Columbus, OH 43206B 2W4

NOTARIZATION OF THE SIGNATURE OF CHRISTOPHER L. HAWKER:

State of Ohio

County of Munkly

This 27 day of the month of County, 2009 before me personally came the above-named individual to me known as the individual who executed this document in the space provided above, and who acknowledged to me that he executed this document of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

Notary's Signature:

SEAL

ANTHONY J. SALAMON Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires Mar. 19, 2013

Express Mail Label EM 230790475US

Page 2 of 3

Inventor's Full Name: JESSICA A. MORELAND

Inventor's Signature:

Post Office Address:

1588 Stanford Road Columbus, OH 43212

NOTARIZATION OF THE SIGNATURE OF JESSICA A. MORELAND:

State of Ohio

Jan L.) SS

This Jay of the month of Mast, 2009 before me personally came the above-named individual to me known as the individual who executed this document in the space provided above, and who acknowledged to me that she executed this document of her own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

Notary's Signature:

SEAL

ANTHONY J. SALAMON Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires Mar. 19, 2018

ETY 230790475US BM-230790550-US

RECORDED: 10/29/2009